



Parish Clerk: Mrs D. Jacob 5 Crocklands Greenstead Green Halstead Essex CO9 1QY Tel: 07508787869 parishclerk@wakescolne.org

## Wakes Colne Parish Council

YOUR PARISH COUNCIL WORKING FOR YOUR PARISH

## Wakes Colne Parish Council Award

WAKES COLNE Parish Council has announced the first recipient of the Wakes Colne Parish Council Award Scheme that was inaugurated last year. Village resident and well known postal worker Trudi Cresswell receives the award for her outstanding contribution, not only as Post women delivering in the Village but her shining example of self-dedication by going that extra mile, quite literary in some instances to ensure items are delivered to the correct address and customers of the Postal Service receive items without delay. She also ensures that those who are not mobile or lack communication with the outside world are spoken to. Trudi is a very quiet and caring person whose disposition is always positive. The award will be presented to Trudi at the Annual Parish Assembly meeting next May.